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In The
SUPREME COURT OF OHIO

Union Neighbors United, Robert
McConnell, Diane McConnell, and
Julia F. Johnson, et al.
Appellants,
V.

The Ohio Power Siting Board,

Appellee.

Case No. 13-1874

On appeal from the Ohio Power Siting
Board, Case No. 12-160-EL-BGN, In
the Matter of the Application of
Champaign Wind, LLC, for a Certificate
to Construct a Wind-Powered Electric
Generating Facility in Champaign
County, Ohio.
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In The
SUPREME COURT OF OHIO

Union Neighbors United, Robert
McConnell, Diane McConnell, and

Julia F. Johnson, et al. ; Case No. 13-1874
Appellants, : On appeal from the Ohio Power Siting
: Board, Case No. 12-160-EL-BGN, In
V. : the Matter of the Application of
: Champaign Wind, LLC, for a Certificate
The Ohio Power Siting Board, : to Construct a Wind-Powered Electric
: Generating Facility in Champaign
Appellee. : County, Ohio.

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF COUNSEL
SUBMITTED ON BEHALF OF APPELLEE,
THE OHIO POWER SITING BOARD

Please take notice that Katherine L. Johnson (Reg. No. 0091064) withdraws as
counsel for the Ohio Power Siting Board in this case. Werner L. Margard Il (Reg. No.

0024858) remains counsel of record.



Respectfully submitted,

Michael DeWine (0009181)
Ohio Attorney General

William L. Wright (0018010)
Section Chief

/8/ Werner L. Margard 11/

Werner L. Margard 111 (0024858)
Counsel of Record

Assistant Attorney General

Public Utilities Section

180 East Broad Street, 6" Floor
Columbus, OH 43215-3793
614.466.4397 (telephone)
614.644.8764 (fax)
werner.margard@puc.state.oh.us

Counsel for Appellee,
The Ohio Power Siting Board
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PROOF OF SERVICE

| hereby certify that a true copy of the foregoing Notice of Withdrawal of Counsel,

submitted on behalf of appellee, the Ohio Power Siting Board, was served via electronic

mail, upon the following parties of record, this 30" day of October, 2015.

Parties of Record:

Jack A. Van Kley

Van Kley & Walker, LLC
132 Northwoods Boulevard
Suite C-1

Columbus, OH 43235
jvankley@vankleywalker.com

Christopher A. Walker

Van Kley & Walker, LLC
137 North Main Street

Suite 316

Dayton, OH 45402-1772
cwalker@vankleywalker.com

Kevin S. Talebi

Jane A. Napier

Champaign County Prosecutor’s Office
205 South Main Street

Urbana, OH 43078
ktalbi@champaignprosecutor.com
jnapier@champaignprosecutor.com

Gil S. Weithman

City of Urbana Law Director
205 South Main Street
Urbana, OH 43078
gil.weithman@ci.urbana.oh.us
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Werner L. Margard 111
Assistant Attorney General

Sarah Bloom Anderson

Summer J. Koladin-Plantz

Assistant Attorneys General
Environmental Enforcement Section

30 East Broad Street, 25™ Floor
Columbus, OH 43215-3400
sarah.anderson@ohioattorneygeneral.gov
summer.plantz@ohioattorneygeneral.gov

Chad A. Endsley

Leah Curtis

Ohio Farm Bureau Federation
P.O. Box 182383

Columbus, OH 43218-2383
cendsley@ofbf.org
Icurtis@ofbf.org

M. Howard Petricoff

Michael J. Settineri

Vorys Sater Seymour & Pease LLP
52 East Gay Street

P.O. Box 1008

Columbus, OH 43216-1008
mhpetricoff@vorys.com
mjsettineri@vorys.com
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Trent A. Dougherty

Ohio Environmental Council

1207 Grandview avenue, Suite 201
Columbus, OH 43212
trent@theoec.orqg

Eugene Grace

The American Wind Energy Association
1501 M Street NW, Suite 1000
Washington, DC 20005
ggrace@awea.org

Howard A. Learner

Environmental Law & Policy Center
1207 Grandview Avenue, Suite 201
Columbus, OH 43212
hlearner@elpc.org
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